

Alexander A. Zumbar Stark County Treasurer 110 Central Plaza S. Suite 250 Canton OH 44702-1410 Email:treasurer@starkcountyohio.govWebsite:www.starkcountyohio.gov/treasurerPhone:(330) 451-7814Fax:(330) 451-7815Office Hours:Monday through Friday
8:30 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

June 12, 2020

Dear Taxpayer;

Due to the public health crisis of COVID-19, the Stark County Treasurer's Office will continue to be closed to the public for in person payments. Listed below are the payment options for Real Estate Tax bills:

Option #1: By U.S. Mail

Mail your check, money order or cashier check by the due date to the Stark County Treasurer in the envelope provided with your property tax bill. Please write your Parcel Number(s) on your check and include the bill stub(s).

Mail To: Stark County Treasurer P.O Box 24815 Canton, Ohio 44701-4815

Option #2: Deposit Your Payment in Our Drop Box

Deposit your tax bill stub(s) and check, money order or cashier check in an envelope into our drop box located in the lobby of the Stark County Office Building located at 110 Central Plaza South. The lobby is open Monday thru Friday 7:30AM to 5:00 PM. The Stark County Office Building is closed on weekends and National Holidays.

Option #3: By Phone Using Credit Card

Note: Call 1-877-690-3729 and use the jurisdiction code 4518. To avoid any confusion on application of payments and for proper credit, each parcel must be paid as a separate transaction.

Option #4: Online Using Credit Card

Visit our website: www.starkcountyohio.gov/treasurer

Option #5: Online Bill Pay

Pay your taxes via online bill pay with your bank. Make your check payable to the Stark County Treasurer and have it mailed to 110 Central Plaza South, Suite 250, Canton, OH 44702. Please enter your Parcel Number as your account number. Each Parcel Number must be paid as a separate payee/separate transaction to ensure proper credit.

Option #6: Pay at Three Convenient Kiosk Locations:

North Canton:	3179 Whitewood St NW North Canton, OH 44720	Alliance:	513 East Main St Alliance, OH 44601
Massillon:	1972 Wales Rd NE Massillon, OH 44646		

Regards,

Alexander A. Zumbar Stark County Treasurer